1:34 PM

08/01/17

Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Operating Account 4081905319 0.00
Total Operating Account 4081905319 0.00
131 - Cash - Bank Accounts 46,343.53

131.0 - Petty Cash 300.00
Check 03/18/2016 CASH JEFF BUCHA... 930.2 - Miscell... 250.00 50.00
Check 03/18/2016 7256 CASH TO REPLENLI... 131.2- Comm ... 250.00 300.00
Check 04/06/2016 7315 PETTY CASH TO REPLEN!... 131.2-Comm... 43.33 343.33
General Journal 04/06/2016 5 All Customers Rhonda Com... 142 - Custome... 43.33 300.00
General Journal 04/20/2016 6 All Customers Rhonda mista... 142 - Custome... 51.91 248.09
Total 131.0 - Petty Cash 293.33 345.24 248.09
131.1 - CityWide Bank Oper # 000980029 0.00
Total 131.1 - CityWide Bank Oper # 000980029 0.00
131.2 - Comm Trust Bank Oper 4002506337 42,702.76
Check 01/03/2016 DB CD Easy ID Solution -SPLIT- 73.00 42,629.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6960 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 42,579.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6961 HTC Gas Company,... 10-15 232 - Accounts... 384.00 42,195.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6962 m2m Data Corporati...  #27916 232 - Accounts... 26.20 42,169.56
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6963 Samuel T Alcus 11-15 232 - Accounts... 1,388.80 40,780.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6964 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 7,222.13 33,558.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6965 RL Laughlin&Colnc  11-15 232 - Accounts... 26.25 33,532.38
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6966 EASTERN TELEPH...  Inv# 5791 232 - Accounts... 190.00 33,342.38
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6967 Dot Weld, Inc. Inv# 3011 232 - Accounts... 358.75 32,983.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6968 CASELLE Inv# 69868 C... 232 - Accounts... 1,858.87 31,124.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 511.98 30,612.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6969 DAVEY PERKINS 2.27.0910.01 232 - Accounts... 102.65 30,510.13
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,371.711 32,881.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6970 Consolidated Pipe &... 232 - Accounts... 886.27 31,995.57
Check . 01/04/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 77.13 31,918.44
Check 01/04/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 79.11 31,839.33
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6971 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 194.04 31,645.29
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6972 EASTERN TELEPH... #6103 DATA ... 232 - Accounts... 20.00 31,625.29
Deposit 01/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,073.21 39,698.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6973 Waste Connections #3226343 232 - Accounts... 85.53 39,612.97
Check 01/04/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 104.71 39,508.26
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,199.37 42,707.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 6974 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 715.83 41,991.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 6975 VERIZON WIRELESS  642083311-0... 232 - Accounts... 300.84 41,690.96
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 843.81 40,847.15
Check 01/05/2016 ACH Payment Tech Fee 921.12 - Credit... 357.57 40,489.58
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 132.11 40,621.69
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 171.95 40,793.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 2483 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 38,393.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 2484 Oxford, Robert J. 232 - Accounts... 2,431.76 35,961.88
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 34.50 35,927.38
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 22.20 35,905.18
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Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 15.88 35,889.30
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 53.10 35,836.20
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 801.43 36,637.63
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,976.31 38,613.94
Check 01/06/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 387.40 38,226.54
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6976 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 610.64 37,615.90
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6977 KLC Enterprises 10-15 232 - Accounts... 1,729.28 35,886.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6978 Woodrow and Linda ... Rent for Jack... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 34,686.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 2485 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 4,421.30 30,265.32
Transfer 01/06/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 3,765.32
Deposit 01/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,242.44 7,007.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6979 B&MAUTO & TRU... 26877 232 - Accounts... 20.00 6,987.76
Check 01/07/2016 6980 LESTER GAYHEART REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 15.73 6,972.03
Deposit 01/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,005.17 7,977.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6982 Mann Toyota Inv# 40052 M... 232 - Accounts... 937.19 7,040.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6983 Nytis Exploration Co...  11-15 Evan 104 232 - Accounts... 2,890.80 4,149.21
Deposit 01/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,285.97 6,435.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6981 Extreme Excavation ... 232 - Accounts... 1,970.00 4,465.18
Deposit 01/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 781.09 5,246.27
Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 42.25 5,204.02
Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 46.60 5,157.42
Deposit 01/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,655.76 7,813.18
Transfer 01/08/2016 Reimb from ... 376.34 - Mains... 323.30 8,136.48
Deposit 01/08/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,600.00 16,736.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 6984 Quality Natural Gas ...  10-15 FSM 232 - Accounts... 10,878.71 5,857.77
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 6985 Heather Cantrell Travel to Publ... 232 - Accounts... 44.00 5,813.77
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com 232 - Accounts... 18.82 5,794.95
Check 01/10/2016 DB CD Amazon.com Amazon Prim... -SPLIT- 104.94 5,690.01
Deposit 01/11/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 562.02 6,252.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2016 6986 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385-3 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 -5,609.87
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 5,000.00 -609.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2016 6987 Heather Cantrell office & THon... 232 - Accounts... 125.00 -734.87
Check 01/11/2016 DB CD Heidis Brooklyn Deli -SPLIT- 13.94 -748.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6988 DLR Transportatio... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 -3,748.81
Deposit 01/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,136.08 6,387.27
Transfer 01/12/2016 Deposit 376.34 - Mains... 829.36 7,216.63
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 7.05 7,209.58
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 29.23 7,180.35
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 13.77 7,166.58
Deposit 01/12/2016 CcCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 150.13 7,316.71
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 126.87 7,443.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 28.63 7,414.95
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 928.24 8,343.19
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 63.58 8,279.61
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD AMERICAN AIRLINE -SPLIT- 50.00 8,229.61
Check 01/12/2016 6989 AUXIER ROAD GAS reimb for cust... 142 - Custome... 53.48 8,176.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6991 B & MAUTO & TRU... 232 - Accounts... 20.00 8,156.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6992 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 6,680.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6993 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 -6,596.39
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Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6994 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 -7,183.68
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 30.92 -7,214.60
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD LIZZIE BS CAFE -SPLIT- 31.50 -7,246.10
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 225.00 -7,471.10
Deposit 01/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 16,484.02 9,012.92
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 570.61 9,683.53
Check 01/12/2016 6990 U S Postal Service 909 - Inform & ... 733.35 8,850.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6995 Columbia Gas of Ke... 12-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 2,037.78 6,812.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6996 East Kentucky Auto ...  #18071 232 - Accounts... 909.00 5,903.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6997 Miller Supply Inc #7027603 232 - Accounts... 596.26 5,307.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6998 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 307.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6999 Industrial Training S...  # 31621 232 - Accounts... 125.00 182.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7000 Bocook Engineering ... #2300438 232 - Accounts... 7.00 175.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7001 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 46.35 128.79
Check 01/13/2016 7002 SHELBY HALL DEP REF #10... -SPLIT- 150.75 -21.96
Check 01/13/2016 7003 JUDY SKEENS DEP REF #1... -SPLIT- 179.22 -201.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7004 T.AS #123568611,1... 232 - Accounts... 437.40 -638.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7005 CASELLE #70512FEB ... 232 - Accounts... 649.00 -1,287.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7006 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN0D0015312 232 - Accounts... 5,052.20 -6,339.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7007 DNI Corp Inc #64079 232 - Accounts... 919.98 -7,259.76
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 40,000.00 32,740.24
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome.... 13,988.84 46,729.08
Check 01/14/2016 7008 Mann Toyota Down Payme...  392.13 - 2016 ... 6,000.00 40,729.08
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD Kelseys on Main -SPLIT- 35.00 40,694.08
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD Pig In A Poke -SPLIT- 39.00 40,655.08
Deposit 01/14/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,369.76 42,024.84
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD THE BLUE RAVEN -SPLIT- 89.00 41,935.84
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,000.00 45,935.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7009 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 : Accounts... 614.22 45,321.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7010 Magnum Drilling of ... 12-15 232 - Accounts... 4,200.00 41,121.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7011 United Systems & S...  #56865 232 - Accounts... 4,886.60 36,235.02
Check 01/14/2016 DEP DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 70.45 36,164.57
Deposit 01/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,869.21 55,033.78
Deposit 01/15/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,100.00 64,133.78
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD Hardee -SPLIT- 11.43 64,122.35
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD SE 201 JACKSON -SPLIT- 20.00 64,102.35
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 20.05 64,082.30
Deposit 01/15/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,226.70 65,309.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7012 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 57,309.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7013 Anthem Blue Cross ... GROUP #A5... 232 - Accounts... 10,047.96 47,261.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7014 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 848.24 46,412.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7015 Columbia Gas of Ke... 12-15 PG 232 - Accounts... 2,335.47 44,077.33
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7016 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 42,194.33
Bili Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7017 EQT Energy, LLC 11-15 232 - Accounts... 22,238.09 19,956.24
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7018 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 211.16 19,745.08
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 2486 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,125.00 11,620.08
Check 01/15/2016 7019 MARY MUSIC -SPLIT- 50.00 11,570.08
Check 01/15/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 147.32 11,422.76
Check 01/16/2016 DB CD National Car Rental -SPLIT- 423.91 10,998.85
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Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Breathitt County Fa... 880.1 - DOTP... 50.00 10,948.85
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Breathitt County Fa... 880.1 - DOTP... 50.00 10,898.85
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Shell Oil -SPLIT- 22.57 10,876.28
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD AMERICAN AIRLINE -SPLIT- 50.00 10,826.28
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD ADOBE *EXPORTP... -SPLIT- 23.88 10,802.40
Deposit 01/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,679.18 30,481.58
Deposit 01/18/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 26,000.00 56,481.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2016 7020 Jefferson Gas, LLC 12-15 232 - Accounts... 36,801.84 19,679.74
Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2016 7021 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... Registrationr... 232 - Accounts... 90.81 19,588.93
Check 01/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 12-15UTILIT... 242 - Utility Ta... 4,551.09 15,037.84
Check 01/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 12-15SALES... 241 -SalesTa... 2,189.11 12,848.73
Deposit 01/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,164.43 27,013.16
Deposit 01/19/2016 cc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 106.45 27,119.61
Deposit 01/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,631.19 28,750.80
Deposit 01/19/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 118.62 28,869.42
Deposit 01/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 5,111.50 33,980.92
Deposit 01/20/2016 DEP Deposit 142 - Custome... 92.06 34,072.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 302.28 33,770.70
Check 01/20/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 483.40 33,287.30
Deposit 01/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,390.67 40,677.97
Deposit 01/20/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 731.01 41,408.98
Transfer 01/20/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 27,600.00 13,808.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2016 ACHDB LOAN PROCESSIN... ADDITIONAL ... 232 - Accounts... 156.00 13,652.98
Deposit 01/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 678.69 14,331.67
Deposit 01/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,125.09 15,456.76
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 54.70 156,402.06
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Lowe's -SPLIT- 210.94 15,191.12
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2016 7022 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 129.82 15,061.30
Deposit 01/21/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,300.00 34,361.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2016 7023 Cumberland Valley ... 12-15 232 - Accounts... 37,972.80 -3,611.50
Deposit 01/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 0.03 -3,611.47
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 69.97 -3,681.44
Check 01/21/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 -3,711.44
Check 01/22/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 -3,774.30
Check 01/22/2016 DB CD American Hose & Mi... -SPLIT- 99.03 -3,873.33
Deposit 01/22/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,322.69 -2,550.64
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,114.27 5,563.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2016 7024 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 2,817.50 2,746.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2016 7025 Pinpoint Systems, Inc. 232 - Accounts... 4,620.00 -1,873.87
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 26,735.17 24,861.30
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 6,000.00 30,861.30
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,009.35 31,870.65
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 97.15 31,967.80
Deposit 01/26/2016 Ccc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 223.53 32,191.33
Deposit 01/26/2016 cc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 254.69 32,446.02
Check 01/26/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 37.91 32,408.11
Check 01/26/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 31,560.15
Bill Pmt ~-Check 01/26/2016 7026 John Gray Energy 12-15 232 - Accounts... 1,195.84 30,364.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2016 7027 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 16,889.17 13,475.14

Page 4



1:34 PM
08/01/17

Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2016 7028 VERIZON WIRELESS  #9758926322 232 - Accounts... 100.58 13,374.56
Deposit 01/27/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,536.37 14,910.93
Check 01/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 14,875.77
Check 01/27/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 42.42 14,833.35
Check 01/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 13,033.35
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,998.19
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,963.03
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,927.87
Deposit 01/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,639.60 26,567.47
Deposit 01/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,433.13 28,000.60
Deposit 01/28/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 459.32 28,459.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7029 Kentucky Undergrou... 200627649 232 - Accounts... 73.60 28,386.32
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7030 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 338.77 28,047.55
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7031 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 3,682.65 24,464.90
Check 01/29/2016 DB CD Big Sandy Two Way... -SPLIT- 20.00 24,444.90
Deposit 01/29/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,450.61 25,895.51
Deposit 01/29/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,000.00 32,895.51
Check 01/29/2016 7032 Royse, Betty Reimburseme... -SPLIT- 13.77 32,881.74
Check 01/29/2016 7033 Omalee Christy Travel to KFG... -SPLIT- 142.74 32,739.00
Check 01/29/2016 7034 Deborah Brunet Travel to KFG... -SPLIT- 175.50 32,563.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7035 Kentucky Meter Ser...  Inv#889 232 - Accounts... 125.00 32,438.50
Check 01/29/2016 7036 Citizens Bank of Jac... Initial deposit...  131.8 - Citizen... 3,200.00 29,238.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7037 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 28,628.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7038 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 28,263.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7039 Woodrow and Linda ... Feb-16 Office ... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 27,063.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7040 Adams Used Auto P... 232 - Accounts... 312.00 26,751.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7041 KY STATE TREASU... PUBLIC SER... 232 - Accounts... 13,360.09 13,391.38
Deposit 01/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,898.92 24,290.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7044 Holbrook Implement...  Inv# 47131 232 - Accounts... 50.39 24,239.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7045 Jackson Electric & P...  VOID: Inv# 15... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 24,239.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7046 RICOH USA, INC Inv# 20818456 232 - Accounts... 298.47 23,941.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7047 Webb Medical Grou...  #1578243368 232 - Accounts... 100.00 23,841.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7048 Kentucky Undergrou...  Inv# 200627733 232 - Accounts... 88.00 23,753.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7049 Samuel! T Alcus 12-15 232 - Accounts... 83.70 23,669.74
Check 01/29/2016 7050 MARY MUSIC -SPLIT- 50.00 23,619.74
Check 01/29/2016 7042 FLOYD CO CIRCUL... -SPLIT- 24.00 23,595.74
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 154.84 23,440.90
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 16.24 23,425.66
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.04 23,399.62
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 275.24 23,124.38
Deposit 01/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,702.48 31,826.86
Check 01/31/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 245.10 31,581.76
Check 02/01/2016 DB CD Tri County Auto & Tr... -SPLIT- 97.52 31,484.24
Deposit 02/01/2016 Cc/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 970.09 32,454.33
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7051 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 20,592.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7052 Action Petroleum Co. #115341 232 - Accounts... 80.93 20,511.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7053 Miller Supply Inc #7027727 232 - Accounts... 16.22 20,495.28
Check 02/01/2016 7054 ABCO SECURITY INV # 16012 -SPLIT- 240.00 20,255.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7055 D W Gas Meter Test... INV # 402 232 - Accounts... 870.58 19,384.70
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Check 02/01/2016 7056 BOBBY JOE CASTLE REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 25.36 19,359.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7057 Pipeline Solutions Inc  02-15 Tavel E... 232 - Accounts... 229.75 19,129.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 2488 Budget Conferencing 232 - Accounts... 147.86 18,981.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 2487 Federal Express 232 - Accounts... 39.17 18,942.56
Deposit 02/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,5650.65 32,493.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 492.23 32,000.98
Check 02/02/2016 DB CD Lowe's MAILBOX & ... -SPLIT- 152.12 31,848.86
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 783.33 32,632.19
Deposit 02/02/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 277.61 32,909.80
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,313.03 34,222.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7058 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 223.29 33,999.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7059 CARQUEST AUTO ... CUSTNO.24... 232-Accounts... 94.39 33,905.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7060 EASTERN TELEPH... 232 - Accounts... 529.50 33,375.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7061 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 185.50 33,190.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7062 Waste Connections INV#3258931... 232 - Accounts... 85.53 33,104.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7063 Drains Unlimited, Inc.  Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 27,104.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7064 Industrial Training S...  #31719 232 - Accounts... 500.00 26,604.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7065 Pinpoint Systems, Inc. 232 - Accounts... 1,462.80 25,141.82
Deposit 02/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,280.16 27,421.98
- Check 02/03/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 404.93 27,017.05
Deposit 02/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,394.38 31,411.43
Check 02/03/2016 7066 LRETHA KEATON DEP REF #3....  -SPLIT- 115.60 31,295.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7067 EASTERN TELEPH... #6312 232 - Accounts... 417.99 30,877.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7068 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 38.68 30,839.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7069 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 412.11 30,427.05
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7070 Action Petroleum Co. 232 - Accounts... 80.93 30,346.12
Check 02/03/2016 7071 STANLEY FARLER DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 55.46 30,290.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7072 Jefferson Gas, LLC VOID: 12-15... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 30,290.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7073 Jefferson Gas, LLC 12-15 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 26,356.57 3,934.09
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer  131.7 - CTB S... 30,000.00 33,934.09
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 5,934.09
Check 02/03/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 40.24 5,893.85
Check 02/03/2016 7043 Floyd Co Clerk CDL PermitC... -SPLIT- 61.00 5,832.85
Deposit 02/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,164.53 13,997.38
Deposit 02/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,562.20 15,559.58
Check 02/04/2016 7074 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 42.90 15,516.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2016 7075 Quality Natural Gas ...  11-15 FSM 232 - Accounts... 12,008.30 3,508.38
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2016 2489 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,311.25 -4,802.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,528.23 -6,331.10
Check 02/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 431.00 -6,762.10
Check 02/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 12.95 -6,775.05
Check 02/05/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 80.32 -6,855.37
Deposit 02/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,428.31 -3,427.06
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,985.08 6,558.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7076 HiTech Signs & Gra... 232 - Accounts... 974.14 5,583.88
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7077 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 41.60 5,542.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7078 Spirit Energy 01-16 232 - Accounts... 2,092.36 3,449.92
Deposit 02/05/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,000.00 16,449.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7079 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 10,449.92

Page 6



1:34 PM

08/01/17
Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7080 CASELLE #70576 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 8,449.92
Check 02/05/2016 7081 KASEY L TACKETT VOID: DEP R...  -SPLIT- 0.00 8,449.92
Check 02/05/2016 7082 ABORDO MELECIO... DEP REF #6.... -SPLIT- 67.22 8,382.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7083 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 232 - Accounts... 100.10 8,282.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7084 Mann Toyota Cust No. 26253 232 - Accounts... 4.00 8,278.60
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,319.70 26,598.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2016 7085 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 20,598.30
Check 02/08/2016 7086 Heather Cantrell cleaningon 0... -SPLIT- 50.00 20,548.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2016 7087 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 4,905.00 15,643.30
Check 02/08/2016 DB CD ITRON EVENT Training event...  376.0 - ltrons 1,120.00 14,523.30
Deposit 02/08/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,224.74 17,748.04
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,043.53 18,791.57
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 56,588.43 75,380.00
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,817.53 79,197.53
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 487.48 79,685.01
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 251.62 79,936.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7088 CASELLE 71198 232 - Accounts... 699.00 79,237.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7089 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 65,960.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7090 KEMI #2079554 232 - Accounts... 1,069.90 64,890.47
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7091 RL Laughlin & Coinc  1600470-IN 232 - Accounts... 26.25 64,864.22
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7092 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 63,388.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7093 D W Gas Meter Test... #404 232 - Accounts... 434.52 62,954.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7094 Adams Used Auto P... 232 - Accounts... 312.00 62,642.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7095 Columbia Gas of Ke... 01-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 4,300.79 58,341.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7096 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 57,754.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7097 EASTERN TELEPH... #6378 232 - Accounts... 265.00 57,489.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7098 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 22737 232 - Accounts... 80.00 57,409.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7099 Consolidated Pipe &... 232 - Accounts... 819.72 56,589.64
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7100 Itron #403293 232 - Accounts... 210.98 56,378.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7101 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 4,760.80 51,617.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7102 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 51,003.64
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,129.87 52,133.51
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 : Manag... 10,835.29 62,968.80
Deposit 02/10/2016 CCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,389.77 64,358.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7103 Extreme Excavation ... #1062 capped... 232 - Accounts... 985.00 63,373.57
Deposit 02/10/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 19,000.00 82,373.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7104 Columbia Gas of Ke... 01-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 5,676.56 76,697.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7105 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 6,070.63 70,626.38
Deposit 02/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,669.79 85,296.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 5,008.16 80,288.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 23.54 80,264.47
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 DB CD CAUDILL SEED 232 + Accounts... 60.95 80,203.52
Deposit 02/11/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 894.27 81,097.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7106 John W White Reimb for trail... 232 - Accounts... 61.99 81,035.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7107 KLC Enterprises 11-15 232 - Accounts... 2,604.15 78,431.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7108 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 8,002.28 70,429.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7109 Magnum Drilling of ... 01-16 232 - Accounts... 7,318.50 63,110.87
Bili Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7110 KY STATE TREASU... PUBLIC SER... 232 - Accounts... 6,863.19 56,247.68
Deposit 02/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,510.33 69,758.01
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Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,879.74 71,637.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 711 Anthem Blue Cross ... VOID: INV#0... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 71,637.75
Deposit 02/12/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,200.00 84,837.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7112 Samuel T Alcus 01-16 232 - Accounts... 161.20 84,676.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7113 Kentucky Chamber ...  Inv#7181912... 232 - Accounts... 495.00 84,181.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7114 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00015686 232 - Accounts... 4,966.27 79,215.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7115 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990... 232 - Accounts... 425.00 78,790.28
Check 02/12/2016 7116 AVIZION GLASS WINDSHIELD... -SPLIT- 199.51 78,590.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7117 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 38.60 78,552.17
Check 02/12/2016 DEP .. Deposit Correction 142 - Custome... 534.12 78,018.05
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,830.22 79,848.27
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,311.93 83,160.20
Deposit 02/12/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 66.84 83,227.04
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 622.64 83,849.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7118 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 1,274.40 82,575.28
Deposit 02/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,138.96 101,714.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7119 PINEDALE NATUR... Inv# 160229 ... 232 - Accounts... 751.24 100,963.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7120 P & J TRAILER SAL... Parts for traile... 232 - Accounts... 45.92 100,917.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7121 AT&T ACCT#15011... 232 - Accounts... 213.28 100,703.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7122 D W Gas Meter Test... #408 232 - Accounts... 172.50 100,531.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7123 Miller Supply Inc #7027832 232 - Accounts... 71.87 100,4569.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7124 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6683 232 - Accounts... 1,730.00 98,729.43
Deposit 02/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 25,463.76 124,193.19 -
Check 02/17/2016 DB CD Air Systems LLC GENERATOR... -SPLIT- 203.92 123,989.27
Check 02/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,2563.56 122,735.71
Deposit 02/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,016.94 124,752.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7125 Cumberland Valley ... 01-16 232 - Accounts... 44,925.66 79,826.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7126 D W Gas Meter Test... #409 232 - Accounts... 47.70 79,779.29
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7127 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 77,896.29
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/12016 7128 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,610.41 74,285.88
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/12016 7129 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 232 - Accounts... 1,345.22 72,940.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7130 EASTERN TELEPH... 232 - Accounts... 3,358.68 69,581.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7131 SOUTHEAST KY C... #7707 ANNU... 232 - Accounts... 299.00 69,282.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7132 Office Depot #6011169008... 232 - Accounts... 253.14 69,029.84
Deposit 02/17/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 339.98 69,369.82
Transfer 02/1712016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 41,369.82
Deposit 02/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,326.54 44,696.36
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,829.99 46,626.35
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 38,000.00 84,626.35
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2016 7133 Jefferson Gas, LLC 01-16 Gas Pu... 232 - Accounts... 65,617.44 19,008.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2016 2480 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 7,375.00 11,633.91
Check 02/19/2016 7135 CHRIS HALL DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 200.18 11,433.73
Check 02/19/2016 7134 W LL PORTER PART FOR Al... -SPLIT- 45.00 11,388.73
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,603.21 14,991.94
Deposit 02/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,584.68 19,676.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7136 RL Laughlin & Coinc  01-16 232 - Accounts... 26.25 19,550.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7137 TIRE WORKS Inv's dated 2-... 232 - Accounts... 231.90 19,318.47
Deposit 02/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,463.54 22,782.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7138 EQT Energy, LLC 12-15 232 - Accounts... 28,074.14 -5,292.13
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Check 02/19/2016 7139 SHANNON MOORE DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 115.01 -5,407.14
Check 02/19/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 -5,410.14
Check 02/19/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 -5,413.14
Check 02/19/2016 NSF NSF AARON HUMP... 142 - Custome... 72.42 -5,485.56
Check 02/19/2016 NSF NSF JAMAR PROP... 142 - Custome... 143.85 -5,629.41
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,507.78 -3,121.63
Transfer 02/19/2016 102 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 30,000.00 26,878.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 317.30 26,561.07
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.17 26,534.90
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.17 26,508.73
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Advance Auto Parts -SPLIT- 30.73 26,478.00
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 26,415.14
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 25.96 26,389.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7140 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 26,339.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7141 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 26,289.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7142 Tony Watts, Breathit... 232 - Accounts... 264.30 26,024.88
Check 02/22/2016 7145 TONDA MOLLETTE DEP REF#3.9... -SPLIT- 65.02 25,959.86
Deposit 02/22/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 24,700.00 50,659.86
Check 02/22/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 12,694.03 37,965.83
Check 02/22/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 4,909.42 - 33,056.41
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 193.94 33,250.35
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 307.62 33,557.97
Deposit 02/23/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,133.34 38,691.31
Deposit 02/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 20,828.61 59,519.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7146 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 271.52 59,248.40
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7147 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 146.30 §9,102.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7148 Miller Supply inc #7027871 232 - Accounts... 17.38 59,084.72
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7150 GARRETT WARD DEP REF#2.... 232 - Accounts... 115.12 58,969.60
Check 02/23/2016 7149 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 58,969.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7151 RICOH USA, INC 20944809 232 - Accounts... 298.47 58,671.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7152 DNI Corp Inc 232 - Accounts... 1,511.95 57,159.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7153 DLR Transportatio... 232 - Accounts... 8,231.25 48,927.93
Check 02/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 48,079.97
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,101.98 50,181.95
Check 02/23/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 21.07 50,160.88
Deposit 02/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,330.44 58,491.32
Deposit 02/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,786.48 62,277.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2016 7154 DNI Corp Inc 64874 232 - Accounts... 1,231.52 61,046.28
Deposit 02/25/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 45,000.00 106,046.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7155 Jefferson Gas, LLC 01-16 Gas Pu... 232 - Accounts... 107,335.32 -1,289.04
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD B & W GAS APPLIA... -SPLIT- 26.50 -1,315.54
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD Federal Express -SPLIT- 52.37 -1,367.91
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 -1,397.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7156 m2m Data Corporati... 28366 232 - Accounts... 26.20 -1,424. 11
Deposit 02/25/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,239.37 -184.74
Deposit 02/25/2016 Deposit © 142 - Custome... 14,235.48 14,050.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7157 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 13,674.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7158 Community Trust Ba... 601005633313... 232 - Accounts... 16,889.17 -3,214.96
Check 02/25/2016 7159 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Hi-T...  -SPLIT- 49.14 -3,264.10
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Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7160 HiTech Signs & Gra... 44696 232 - Accounts... 31.80 -3,295.90
Transfer 02/25/2016 103 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 28,000.00 24,704.10
Deposit 02/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,020.23 27,724.33
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,037.80 49,762.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7161 Quality Natural Gas ... 11-15 FT'S 232 - Accounts... 9,821.59 39,940.54
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,758.69 52,699.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7162 Woodrow and Linda ... March 15 offic... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 51,499.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7163 Woodrow and Linda ...  Security Depo... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 50,299.23
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit DEP ... 142 - Custome... 23.00 50,322.23
Check 02/26/2016 7164 MARY MUSIC Cleaningon 2... -SPLIT- 50.00 50,272.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 48,472.23
Deposit 02/29/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,300.00 60,772.23
Deposit 02/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 939.68 61,711.91
Deposit 02/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 34,317.54 96,029.45
Deposit 02/29/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 113.19 96,142.64
Check 02/29/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 269.10 95,873.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7165 D W Gas Meter Test... 232 - Accounts... 353.06 95,520.48
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7166 Kentucky Undergrou... 232 - Accounts... 212.80 95,307.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7167 Miller Supply Inc #7027872 232 - Accounts... 758.64 94,549.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7168 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 402.50 94,146.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7169 Utility Sales & Servi... IN0O0015993 232 - Accounts... 1,484.99 92,661.55
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 253.54 92,915.09
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,308.10 94,223.19
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY . Deposit -SPLIT- 3,056.08 97,279.27
Check 03/01/2016 7170 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 39.78 97,239.49
Check 03/01/2016 7171 G. Abordo M. Jr. REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 10.00 97,229.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7172 Quality Natural Gas ... 232 - Accounts... 37,629.99 59,599.50
Deposit 03/01/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 18.18 59,617.68
Check 03/01/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 177.12 59,440.56
Check 03/01/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 180.43 59,260.13
Check 03/01/2016 NSF NSF ARTHUR ADKI... 142 - Custome... 68.94 59,191.19
Check 03/01/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 59,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7173 Mark Caudill Easement (13... 880.8 - Easem... 1,000.00 58,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7174 DANA KENNARD Easement (13... 880.8 - Easem... 1,000.00 57,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7176 BRIAN SHIPLEY DEP REF #1....  -SPLIT- 115.46 57,072.73
Transfer 03/02/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 28,300.00 28,772.73
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 19.58 28,753.15
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 10.58 28,742.57
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 6.77 28,735.80
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD AT&T -SPLIT- 237.76 28,498.04
Deposit 03/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,346.25 36,844.29
Deposit 03/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,050.23 40,894.52
Deposit 03/02/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 6,323.24 47,217.76
Check 03/02/2016 7175 U S Postal Service Disconnects -SPLIT- 346.19 46,871.57
Check 03/02/2016 7177 CHRIS CAVEN REIMB FOR ... -SPLIT- 33.01 46,838.56
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7178 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 34,976.66
Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,844.38 38,821.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7179 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 315.00 38,506.04
Deposit 03/03/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 205.92 38,711.96
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Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,812.32 42,524.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7143 Tony Watts, Breathit... REGISTRATI... 232 - Accounts... 14.85 42,509.43
Check 03/03/2016 DB CD Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 782.67 41,726.76
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 6,000.00 47,726.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7180 CARQUEST AUTO ... ID-351193 232 - Accounts... 14.90 47,711.86
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7181 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 42,711.86
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7182 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 4,552.60 38,159.26
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7183 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 67.84 38,091.42
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7184 T.AS 232 - Accounts... 483.90 37,607.52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7185 Waste Connections 3280397 232 - Accounts... 85.53 37,521.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7186 Williams Electric & ... 232 - Accounts... 223.79 37,298.20
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7187 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 37,245.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7188 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 17.22 37,228.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7189 VERIZON WIRELESS 9760554540 232 - Accounts... 123.46 37,105.19
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,395.82 42,501.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 341.08 42,159.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 ACH wyoming.com 232 - Accounts... 40.00 42,119.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7190 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 37,119.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7191 May Truck Parts #87023 232 - Accounts... 165.00 36,954.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7192 TIRE WORKS 232 - Accounts... 721.98 36,232.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7193 RICOH USA, INC #5040695672 232 - Accounts... 36.72 36,196.23
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,900.00 56,096.23
Check 03/04/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 517.72 55,578.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7194 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 81.14 55,497.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7195 CARQUEST OF SA... 203251 232 - Accounts... 30.14 55,467.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 2491 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 47,467.23
Check 03/04/2016 NSF NSF GORDON MAY... 142 - Custome... 98.00 47,369.23
Check 03/04/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 47,366.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,242.72 46,123.51
Check 03/07/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 14.18 46,109.33
Deposit 03/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,710.67 50,820.00
Deposit 03/07/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 100.00 50,920.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7196 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 50,870.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7197 AREA WIDE PROT... 274960 232 - Accounts... 1,147.50 49,722.50
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7198 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 210.38 49,512.12
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7199 Hi-Energy Gas Co 01-16 232 - Accounts... 2,524.08 46,988.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7200 KLC Enterprises 12-15 232 - Accounts... 3,926.09 43,061.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7201 CASELLE SUPPORTF... 232 - Accounts... 699.00 42,362.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7202 KEMI 2089230 232 - Accounts... 1,069.90 41,293.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7203 United Systems & S...  Inv#57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 33,293.05
Deposit 03/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,850.34 39,143.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7204 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 22753 232 - Accounts... 80.00 39,063.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7205 Utility Sales & Servi... IN00016053 232 - Accounts... 1,062.57 38,000.82
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 2492 KY STATE TREASU... 232 - Accounts... 30.00 37,970.82
Transfer 03/07/2016 104 Funds Transfer ~ 131.8 - Citizen... 53,000.00 90,970.82
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 38,712.71 129,683.53
Check 03/08/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 8.99 129,674.54
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 48.47 129,723.01
Check 03/08/2016 7206 CITIZENS NATION... VOID: Trfof A... 142 - Custome... 0.00 129,723.01
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7207 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 128,247.75
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7208 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 114,970.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7209 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 114,383.20
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,265.20 115,648.40
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 32.49 115,680.89
Deposit 03/08/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,364.43 121,045.32
Check 03/08/2016 7210 KY FRONTIER GAS trf of Auxierc... 142 - Custome... 289.40 120,755.92
Check 03/08/2016 7211 Ladonna Nickles DEP REF #10... -SPLIT- 115.13 120,640.79
Check 03/08/2016 7212 ANDREA WILLIAM... DEP REF#4.1... -SPLIT- 115.64 120,525.15
Check 03/08/2016 DEP ... Deposit Correction 142 - Custome... 112.46 120,412.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2016 ACH Northwestern Mutual 232 - Accounts... 519.49 119,893.20
Check 03/10/2016 7213 Heather Cantrell Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 45.78 119,847.42
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,552.51 124,399.93
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 176.94 124,576.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7214 John Gray Energy 01-16 232 - Accounts... 3,287.82 121,289.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7215 Magnum Drilling of ... 02-15 232 - Accounts... 6,720.00 114,569.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7216 CONLEY BROS. Tl... 232 - Accounts... 2,239.68 112,329.37
Bili Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7217 CONLEY BROS. Tl...  #111201 232 - Accounts... 725.36 111,604.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 32.03 111,571.98
Deposit 03/10/2016 cc/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,070.96 114,642.94
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,354.20 131,997.14
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 26,783.10 158,780.24
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 48,000.00 206,780.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,262.52 203,517.72
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 164.47 203,682.19
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,050.72 205,732.91
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,484.73 207,217.64
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7218 Juniper Health Inc ACCT #292140 232 - Accounts... 28.11 207,189.53
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7219 DNI Corp Inc #65128 232 - Accounts... 974.36 206,215.17
Deposit 03/11/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 16,800.00 223,015.17
Transfer 03/11/2016 105 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 43,000.00 266,015.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7220 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 298.17 265,717.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7221 Chris Waugh, Floyd ...  MOTORVEH .. 232 - Accounts... 46.01 265,670.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7222 Columbia Gas of Ke...  02-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 3,634.85 262,036.14
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7223 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 913.96 261,122.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7224 Columbia Gas of Ke... 02-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 5,171.61 255,950.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7225 Floyd County Sheriff 2015 Franchis... 232 - Accounts... 25,986.27 229,964.30
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7226 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 30866 232 - Accounts... 160.00 229,804.30
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7227 Heather Cantrell TRAVEL TO J... 232 - Accounts... 4579 229,758.51
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 109.91 229,868.42
Check 03/13/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 55.38 229,813.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7228 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 224,813.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7229 Extreme Excavation ... 232 - Accounts... 5,910.00 218,903.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7230 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6709 232 - Accounts... 970.00 217,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7231 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 213,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7232 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,161.66 210,771.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7233 Cumberland Valley ... 02-16 232 - Accounts... 47,810.51 162,960.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7234 Anthem Blue Cross ...  #0201603209... 232 - Accounts... 6,877.09 156,083.78
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7235 Jefferson Gas, LLC 02-16 232 - Accounts... 46,822.36 109,261.42
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7236 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 108,896.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7237 Community Trust Ba... VOID: 603002... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 108,896.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7238 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 108,282.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7239 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 635.30 107,647.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7240 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 105,764.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7241 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 87.70 105,676.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7242 AT&T Acct# 150113... 232 - Accounts... 110.60 105,565.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7243 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 105,5615.87
Deposit 03/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 609.82 106,125.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/15/2016 7244 James Riley Hall #8842 232 - Accounts... 38.16 106,087.53
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 42,470.45 148,557.98
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,984.15 171,542.13
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 627.06 172,169.18
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 19,000.00 191,169.19
Deposit 03/15/2016 cc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 358.44 191,527.63
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 327.61 191,855.24
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Milton Roy LLC -SPLIT- 24488 191,610.36
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,217.67 196,828.03
Bill Pmt -Check 03/15/2016 7245 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00016155 232 - Accounts... 221.40 196,606.63
Check 03/15/2016 7246 LINDA DORTON REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 43.67 196,562.96
Check 03/15/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 112.68 196,450.28
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 40.94 196,409.34
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 11.93 196,397.41
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.49 196,370.92
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 63.58 196,307.34
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 160.64 196,146.70
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,797.36 200,944.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2016 7247 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 200,567.53
Deposit 03/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,365.34 204,932.87
Transfer 03/16/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 178,432.87
Check 03/17/2016 7248 CHRIS CAVEN REIMB FOR...  -SPLIT- 23.29 178,409.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7249 EQT Energy, LLC 01-16 232 - Accounts... 79,913.36 98,496.22
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7250 GO HIRE EMPLOY... INV# 0900-20... 232 - Accounts... 496.06 98,000.16
Deposit 03/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,230.56 108,230.72
Deposit 03/17/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 30,000.00 138,230.72
Check 03/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,253.56 136,977.16
Deposit 03/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,068.35 143,045.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7251 KY STATE TREASU... LLET FOREI.. 232 - Accounts... 175.00 142,870.51
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,346.46 149,216.97
Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,563.10 153,780.07
Deposit 03/18/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 32,900.00 186,680.07
Check 03/18/2016 7252 JASON BEVERLY DEP REF#4.... -SPLIT- 115.65 186,564.42
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7253 CARQUEST AUTO ...  INV# 5570-35... 232 - Accounts... 74.45 186,489.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7254 Kentucky Undergrou...  INV# 200628... 232 - Accounts... 265.60 186,224.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7255 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 180,224.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2495 Dennis Horner 232 - Accounts... 628.32 179,596.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2494 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 175,596.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2493 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 173,196.05
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,972.17 177,168.22
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Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,991.95 181,160.17
Check 03/18/2016 7256 CASH TO REPLENI... 131.0 - Petty C... 250.00 180,910.17
Check 03/18/2016 7144 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... RENEWALF... -SPLIT- 82.77 180,827.40
Check 03/19/2016 DB CD Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 180,764.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7257 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 163,337.65
Check 03/21/2016 7258 TEMPHRA COLLINS DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 115.13 163,222.52
Check 03/21/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 5,187.04 158,035.48
Check 03/21/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX... 242 - Utility Ta... 12,629.00 145,406.48
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7259 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 134.52 145,271.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7260 Hi-Energy Gas Co 02-16 232 - Accounts... 3,770.20 141,501.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7261 Kentucky Undergrou...  #200628296 232 - Accounts... 166.80 141,344.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7262 Keith E Krejci Public Gas Inf... 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 139,344.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7263 Jefferson Gas, LLC 02-16 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 97,019.72 42,325.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7264 m2m Data Corporati...  #28150 232 - Accounts... 26.20 42,299.04
Deposit 03/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,599.06 43,898.10
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 308.35 43,589.75
Deposit 03/23/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 69.99 43,659.74
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 225.10 43,884.84
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,506.04 46,390.88
Check 03/23/2016 DB CD Hodge Products Inc 377 - Meter Sets 401.12 45,989.76
Deposit 03/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,520.71 64,510.47
Check 03/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... . -SPLIT- 847.96 63,662.51
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 7,000.00 70,662.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7266 DNl Corp Inc INV# 65410 232 - Accounts... 1,196.57 69,465.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7267 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 69,415.94
Deposit 03/24/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,994.89 71,410.83
Deposit 03/24/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,178.88 75,589.71
Deposit 03/24/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,700.00 82,289.71
Transfer 03/24/2016 106 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 17,000.00 99,289.71
Check 03/24/2016 7268 Amy Hockenberry Ref of cust cr... 142 - Custome... 21.37 99,268.34
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7269 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 237.28 99,031.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7270 Consolidated Pipe &...  #2860359-00... 232 - Accounts... 241.68 98,789.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7272 RICOH USA, INC 232 - Accounts... 298.47 98,490.91
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,375.77 111,866.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7273 Woodrow and Linda ... 04-16 Office ... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 110,666.68
Check 03/24/2016 7274 CHRIS WADE CONTRACT ... 768 - Contract ... 397.50 110,269.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 2496 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 35,270.00 74,999.18
Check 03/25/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 74,996.18
Check 03/25/2016 NSF NSF KENNETH LIT... 142 - Custome... 135.07 74,861.11
Deposit 03/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 835.26 75,696.37
Deposit 03/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,548.66 89,245.03

~ Check 03/28/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 89,215.03
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7275 Heath Consultants #116904 232 - Accounts... 349.79 88,865.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7276 m2m Data Corporati...  #28566 232 - Accounts... 26.20 88,839.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7277 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 88,789.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7278 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 201.00 88,588.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7279 VERIZON WIRELESS ACCT #6420... 232 - Accounts... 123.46 88,464.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7280 Samuel T Alcus 02-16 232 - Accounts... 868.00 87,596.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7281 PITNEY BOWES G... 1917998-MR16 232 - Accounts... 146.28 87,450.30
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7282 HiTech Signs & Gra... 44463 232 - Accounts... 74.20 87,376.10
Check 03/28/2016 7283 CHRIS WADE CONTRACT ...  -SPLIT- 120.00 87,256.10
Deposit 03/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 929.59 88,185.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7271 Dustin's Lawn Care ... 232 - Accounts... 145.00 88,040.69
Check 03/29/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 154.25 87,886.44
Deposit 03/29/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 372.11 88,258.55
Deposit 03/29/2016 ccpYy Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,125.65 89,384.20
Deposit 03/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 264.38 89,648.58
‘Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7284 John Gray Energy 02-16 232 - Accounts... 2,840.71 86,807.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7285 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 86,197.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7286 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 85,832.84
Check 03/29/2016 7287 JAMES DAVID SLA... VOID: REFU... 142 - Custome... 0.00 85,832.84
Check 03/29/2016 DBCD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 46.14 85,786.70
Deposit 03/29/2016 DEP Deposit 142 - Custome... 62.85 85,849.55
Transfer 03/30/2016 107 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 46,000.00 131,849.55
Check 03/30/2016 DB CD ADT Security at Ja...  921.2 - Office ... 143.37 131,706.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 129,906.18
Check 03/30/2016 NSF NSF DANIEL RATLI... 142 - Custome... 81.11 129,825.07
Transfer 03/30/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 35,000.00 94,825.07
Check 03/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 94,822.07
Deposit 03/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,970.35 97,792.42
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,592.02 99,384.44
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 38,637.26 138,021.70
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,893.41 147,915.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2016 7288 EDWARD JONES I... 2015 SEP CO... 232 - Accounts... 38,346.90 109,568.21 ¢
Check 03/31/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 306.75 109,261.46
Deposit 03/31/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,323.10 112,584.56
Check 04/01/2016 7289 EDWARD JONES I...  ANNUAL SEP... 921.7 - Dues a... 240.00 112,344.56
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7290 GO HIRE EMPLOY... INV# 0900-20... 232 - Accounts... 756.33 111,588.23
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7291 MAGOFFIN CO RE... Donation 232 - Accounts... 100.00 111,488.23
Check 04/01/2016 7292 JAMES DAVID SLA... REFOFCUS... 142 - Custome... 42213 111,066.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7293 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 99,204.20
Deposit 04/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,346.44 103,550.64
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 48.72 1083,501.92
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 93.16 103,408.76
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD SUNSOURCE ODORANT P... 379 - Odorant ... 277.24 103,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7294 Pipeline Solutions Inc 232 - Accounts... 40,000.00 63,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7295 Rich, Larry 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 59,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7296 Steven Shute Travel Expens... 232 - Accounts... 1,383.60 57,747.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7297 Quality Natural Gas ...  01-16 232 - Accounts... 41,984.52 15,763.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7298 CASELLE #71869 232 - Accounts... 10,730.00 5,033.40
Deposit 04/01/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,900.00 22,933.40
Deposit 04/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5.411.36 28,344.76
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7299 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 24,344.76
Deposit 04/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,472.79 29,817.55
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7300 Jackson Municipal ... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 29,765.22
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7301 R L Laughlin & Co Inc 232 - Accounts... 26.25 29,738.97
Check 04/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 55.10 29,683.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2016 7303 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 29,633.87
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Deposit 04/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,937.54 36,571.41
Check 04/04/2016 NSF NSF PARKWAY CO... 142 - Custome... 842.37 35,729.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 318.74 35,410.30
Deposit 04/04/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,048.02 36,458.32
Check 04/04/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 36,455.32
Check 04/04/2016 7302 U S Postal Service STAMPS -SPLIT- 245,00 36,210.32
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,349.23 34,861.09
Check 04/05/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 950.74 33,910.35
Check 04/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 535.86 33,374.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7304 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 1,578.00 31,796.49
